পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ -৭৬৮/৯৭



অসম



Namuep

Registered No. - 768

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তুত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 67 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 2 মাৰ্চ, 2011, 11 ফাণ্ডন, 1932 (শক) No. 67 Dispur, Wednesday, 2nd March, 2011, 11th Phalguna, 1932 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (T) DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 19th October, 2010

No. UDD(T) 16/2006/135.- In exercise of the powers conferred by the sub-section (1) & (2) of Section 10 of the Assam Town & Country Planning Act, 1959 (Assam Act II of 1960) read with Rule 4(2) of the Assam Town & Country Planning (Publication of Master Plan and Zoning Regulations) Rules, 1962 along with Rule 2 of the Assam Town & Country Planning (Publication of Master Plan and Zoning Regulations) Amendment Rules, 1964, the Governor of Assam is pleased to publish the following Notice regarding the publication of the Final Master Plan for Namrup."

NOTICE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE FINAL MASTER PLAN FOR NAMRUP.

- 3. It is notified that the Final Master Plan for Namrup prepared by the Director, Town & Country Planning, Government of Assam and adopted by State Government under Section 10(2) of the Assam Town & Country Planning Act, 1959 read with sub-section 1 of Section 3(2) of the Assam Town & Country Planning Act, 1962 for the areas described in the schedule below is hereby published.
- 4. The Final Master Plan for Namrup with all relevant papers and maps may be inspected free of cost during the office hours at the Office of the Director, Town & Country Planning, Dispur, Guwahati-6, the Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh, the Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, District Office, Dibrugarh. Copies of the Final Master Plan for Namrup are available at the offices of the Director, Town & Country Planning, Dispur, Guwahati-6 and Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, Dispur, Dibrugarh for sale.